

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
19467/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/08/2012
in CRLA No. 280/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

MANOJ KUMAR @ MANOJ @ MANU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Ms. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv.
for Mr. Renjith. B,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that there has
been a bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel. She
accordingly seeks a short adjournment.

List after one week.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2016.01.04
17:14:35 IST
Reason: